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Subject: 2012 Florida General Election polling results of likely voters for select U.S. Congressional and
Florida State Senate races

Date: October 18, 2012

Executive Summary:

This poll of likely voters was conducted on Tuesday, October 16, 2012. This poll used the registered voter
lists supplied by the state of Florida as of October 3rd, 2012. The sample of voters that were called included
random samples of registered voters in several Congressional and state Senate districts.

The races surveyed included: Six U.S. Congressional races and Two Florida state Senate races.
Methodology:

The poll was conducted by an automated phone call polling system. The results were then weighted to
account for proportional differences between the respondents' demographics and the demographics of the
active voter population and the registered voter population separately. The demographics used were: political
party, race and age.

The voters polled were chosen at random within the districts of each polled race.

This poll is different from our recent polls in that we have in effect conducted two separate polls for each
race: a poll of registered voters that uses a sample from all registered voters and then weights the results
against the demographics of all registered voters, and a poll of active voters that uses a sample from only
those people who have voted in an election within the last four years and then weights the results against the
demographics of all active voters.

In order to qualify respondents as likely voters, the voters were asked if they were planning to vote in the
November 6™ general election. Only if they responded that they were planning to vote were they then asked

the other questions in this poll.

The scientific results shown in the summary below will have the sample size and margin of error for each set
of results shown above those results. The margins of error shown are all at a 95% confidence level.

© 2012 Fextel, Inc. phone: (727) 245-1962 website: www.stpetepolls.org


mailto:info@stpetepolls.org
http://www.stpetepolls.org/

Summary of Scientific Results:

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 2 do you support Republican Steve Southerland or

Democrat Al Lawson? REGISTERED (797 responses +- 3.5% MoE) ACTIVE (770 responses +- 3.5% MoE)

Steve Southerland 46.0% 47.4%

Al Lawson 46.4% 46.7%

Undecided 7.7% 5.9%
In the race for Representative in Congress from District 9 do you support Republican Todd Long or Democrat Alan
Grayson? REGISTERED (518 responses +- 4.3% MoE) ACTIVE (612 responses +- 4.0% MoE)

Todd Long 32.4% 40.3%

Alan Grayson 48.6% 44 .8%

Undecided 19.1% 14.9%

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 10 do you support Republican Daniel Webster or Democrat

Val B. Demings? REGISTERED (620 responses +- 3.9% MoE) ACTIVE (680 responses +- 3.8% MoE)
Daniel Webster 47.3% 50.0%
Val B. Demings 41.6% 42.3%
Undecided 11.0% 7.7%
In the race for Representative in Congress from District 18 do you support Republican Allen West or Democrat
Patrick Murphy? REGISTERED (618 responses +- 3.9% MoE) ACTIVE (586 responses +- 4.0% MoE)
Allen West: 50.4% 50.9%
Patrick Murphy: 41.3% 41.8%
Undecided: 8.3% 7.2%
In the race for Representative in Congress from District 22 do you support Republican Adam Hasner or Democrat
Lois Frankel? REGISTERED (573 responses +- 4.1% MoE) ACTIVE (557 responses +- 4.2% MoE)
Adam Hasner: 41.7% 44.8%
Lois Frankel: 49.2% 48.0%
Undecided: 9.1% 7.3%

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 26 do you support Republican David Rivera, Democrat Joe
Garcia, No Party Candidate Jose Peixoto or No Party Candidate Angel Fernandez?

REGISTERED (455 responses +- 4.6% MoE) ACTIVE (469 responses +- 4.5% MoE)
David Rivera: 45.7% 45.9%
Joe Garcia: 41.6% 43.4%
Jose Peixoto: 2.8% 1.9%
Angel Fernandez: 0.7% 1.1%
Undecided: 9.2% 7.7%
In the race for State Senator from District 8 do you support Republican Dorothy L. Hukill or Democrat Frank T.
Bruno Jr.? REGISTERED (509 responses +- 4.3% MoE) ACTIVE (490 responses +- 4.4% MoE)
Dorothy L. Hukill: 50.2% 50.0%
Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 33.6% 38.0%
Undecided: 16.1% 12.0%
In the race for State Senator from District 34 do you support Republican Ellyn Bogdanoff or Democrat Maria Sachs?
REGISTERED (598 responses +- 4.0% MoE) ACTIVE (593 responses +- 4.0% MoE)
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 47.0% 47.5%
Maria Sachs: 44.9% 44.9%
Undecided: 8.1% 7.6%
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Detailed Results with Demographic Breakdowns for Each Question:

In the race for Representative in Congress from District 2 do you support Republican Steve Southerland or

Democrat Al Lawson?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (797 responses +- 3.5% MoE)

Steve Southerland 46.0%
Al Lawson 46.4%
Undecided 7.7%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Steve Southerland: 45.8%
Al Lawson: 46.5%
Undecided: 7.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 442 responses
Steve Southerland: 20.8% Al Lawson: 69.7%

Republican Party 278 responses
Steve Southerland: 86.0% Al Lawson: 10.1%

Independent Voter 69 responses
Steve Southerland: 42.0% Al Lawson: 47.8%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 565 responses
Steve Southerland: 58.4% Al Lawson: 36.3%

Black, Not Hispanic 183 responses
Steve Southerland: 9.8% Al Lawson: 78.1%

Asian or Pacific Islander 4 responses
Steve Southerland: 75.0% Al Lawson: 25.0%

Hispanic 21 responses
Steve Southerland: 28.6% Al Lawson: 52.4%

Other or Unknown 22 responses
Steve Southerland: 36.4% Al Lawson: 40.9%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 356 responses
Steve Southerland: 52.8% Al Lawson: 39.9%

Female 435 responses
Steve Southerland: 40.2% Al Lawson: 52.0%

Age Breakdown:
1810 29 200 responses
Steve Southerland: 29.0% Al Lawson: 55.0%

30 to 49 248 responses
Steve Southerland: 50.0% Al Lawson: 46.4%

50 to 69 231 responses
Steve Southerland: 51.1% Al Lawson: 43.7%

70 and up 117 responses
Steve Southerland: 55.6% Al Lawson: 37.6%

Undecided:
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Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:
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Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

Undecided:

9.5%
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10.1%

5.3%

12.0%

0%

19.0%

22.7%

7.3%

7.8%

16.0%

3.6%

5.2%

6.8%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 2 do you support Republican Steve Southerland or

Democrat Al Lawson?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (770 responses +- 3.5% MoE)

Steve Southerland 47.4%
Al Lawson 46.7%
Undecided 5.9%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Steve Southerland: 471%
Al Lawson: 47.0%
Undecided: 5.8%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 423 responses
Steve Southerland: 22.0% Al Lawson: 70.9%

Republican Party 272 responses
Steve Southerland: 88.2% Al Lawson: 8.5%

Independent Voter 58 responses
Steve Southerland: 39.7% Al Lawson: 51.7%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 550 responses
Steve Southerland: 59.6% Al Lawson: 34.7%

Black, Not Hispanic 177 responses
Steve Southerland: 10.7% Al Lawson: 83.1%

Asian or Pacific Islander 3 responses
Steve Southerland: 0% Al Lawson: 66.7%

Hispanic 17 responses
Steve Southerland: 35.3% Al Lawson: 58.8%

Other or Unknown 21 responses
Steve Southerland: 47.6% Al Lawson: 47.6%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 336 responses
Steve Southerland: 50.9% Al Lawson: 43.8%

Female 426 responses
Steve Southerland: 43.9% Al Lawson: 50.0%

Age Breakdown:
181029 145 responses
Steve Southerland: 29.7% Al Lawson: 64.8%

30 to 49 234 responses
Steve Southerland: 45.3% Al Lawson: 46.2%

50 to 69 277 responses
Steve Southerland: 53.8% Al Lawson: 42.6%

70 and up 114 responses
Steve Southerland: 57.0% Al Lawson: 36.8%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 9 do you support Republican Todd Long or Democrat Alan
Grayson?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (518 responses +- 4.3% MoE)

Todd Long 32.4%
Alan Grayson 48.6%
Undecided 19.1%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Todd Long: 32.6%
Alan Grayson: 48.6%
Undecided: 18.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 241 responses
Todd Long: 10.8%  Alan Grayson: 72.6% Undecided: 16.6%

Republican Party 150 responses
Todd Long: 74.0%  Alan Grayson: 11.3% Undecided: 14.7%

Independent Voter 108 responses
Todd Long: 22.2%  Alan Grayson: 48.1% Undecided: 29.6%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 230 responses
Todd Long: 50.0%  Alan Grayson: 37.0% Undecided: 13.0%

Black, Not Hispanic 54 responses
Todd Long: 14.8%  Alan Grayson: 64.8% Undecided: 20.4%

Asian or Pacific Islander 9 responses
Todd Long: 33.3% Alan Grayson: 44 4% Undecided: 22.2%

Hispanic 202 responses
Todd Long: 17.8%  Alan Grayson: 58.4% Undecided: 23.8%

Other or Unknown 19 responses
Todd Long: 36.8%  Alan Grayson: 42.1% Undecided: 21.1%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 241 responses
Todd Long: 37.8%  Alan Grayson: 46.5% Undecided: 15.8%

Female 265 responses
Todd Long: 27.9%  Alan Grayson: 50.9% Undecided: 21.1%

Age Breakdown:
181029 115 responses
Todd Long: 27.0%  Alan Grayson: 53.9% Undecided: 19.1%

30 to 49 192 responses
Todd Long: 27.1%  Alan Grayson: 50.5% Undecided: 22.4%

50 to 69 154 responses
Todd Long: 36.4%  Alan Grayson: 50.0% Undecided: 13.6%

70 and up 55 responses
Todd Long: 52.7%  Alan Grayson: 27.3% Undecided: 20.0%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 9 do you support Republican Todd Long or Democrat Alan
Grayson?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (612 responses +- 4.0% MoE)

Todd Long 40.3%
Alan Grayson 44.8%
Undecided 14.9%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Todd Long: 40.0%
Alan Grayson: 45.1%
Undecided: 14.9%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 276 responses
Todd Long: 14.1%  Alan Grayson: 72.1% Undecided: 13.8%

Republican Party 198 responses
Todd Long: 83.3%  Alan Grayson: 8.6%  Undecided: 8.1%

Independent Voter 118 responses
Todd Long: 31.4%  Alan Grayson: 44.9% Undecided: 23.7%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 293 responses
Todd Long: 54.6%  Alan Grayson: 36.9% Undecided: 8.5%

Black, Not Hispanic 73 responses
Todd Long: 13.7%  Alan Grayson: 71.2% Undecided: 15.1%

Asian or Pacific Islander 14 responses
Todd Long: 28.6%  Alan Grayson: 42.9% Undecided: 28.6%

Hispanic 206 responses
Todd Long: 29.6%  Alan Grayson: 47.1% Undecided: 23.3%

Other or Unknown 24 responses
Todd Long: 41.7%  Alan Grayson: 45.8% Undecided: 12.5%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 296 responses
Todd Long: 41.6%  Alan Grayson: 45.6% Undecided: 12.8%

Female 309 responses
Todd Long: 37.9%  Alan Grayson: 45.0% Undecided: 17.2%

Age Breakdown:
18t0 29 88 responses
Todd Long: 27.3%  Alan Grayson: 56.8% Undecided: 15.9%

30 to 49 216 responses
Todd Long: 38.9%  Alan Grayson: 41.7% Undecided: 19.4%

50 to 69 229 responses
Todd Long: 41.0%  Alan Grayson: 47.2% Undecided: 11.8%

70 and up 79 responses
Todd Long: 54.4%  Alan Grayson: 35.4% Undecided: 10.1%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 10 do you support Republican Daniel Webster or Democrat
Val B. Demings?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (620 responses +- 3.9% MoE)

Daniel Webster 47.3%
Val B. Demings 41.6%
Undecided 11.0%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Daniel Webster: 47.7%
Val B. Demings: 41.8%
Undecided: 10.5%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 248 responses
Daniel Webster: 11.7%  Val B. Demings: 80.2% Undecided: 8.1%

Republican Party 267 responses
Daniel Webster: 85.0%  Val B. Demings: 7.9%  Undecided: 7.1%

Independent Voter 87 responses
Daniel Webster: 40.2%  Val B. Demings: 37.9% Undecided: 21.8%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 448 responses
Daniel Webster: 57.8% Val B. Demings: 33.9% Undecided: 8.3%

Black, Not Hispanic 63 responses
Daniel Webster: 9.5% Val B. Demings: 81.0% Undecided: 9.5%

Asian or Pacific Islander 15 responses
Daniel Webster: 13.3%  Val B. Demings: 60.0% Undecided: 26.7%

Hispanic 67 responses
Daniel Webster: 29.9%  Val B. Demings: 56.7% Undecided: 13.4%

Other or Unknown 20 responses
Daniel Webster: 30.0% Val B. Demings: 30.0% Undecided: 40.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 286 responses
Daniel Webster: 50.7%  Val B. Demings:  40.2% Undecided: 9.1%

Female 322 responses
Daniel Webster: 45.3% Val B. Demings:  43.8% Undecided: 10.9%

Age Breakdown:
181029 118 responses
Daniel Webster: 34.7%  Val B. Demings: 48.3% Undecided: 16.9%

30 to 49 153 responses
Daniel Webster: 40.5%  Val B. Demings: 47.7% Undecided: 11.8%

50 to 69 228 responses
Daniel Webster: 53.1%  Val B. Demings: 39.9% Undecided: 7.0%

70 and up 119 responses
Daniel Webster: 60.5%  Val B. Demings: 31.1% Undecided: 8.4%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 10 do you support Republican Daniel Webster or Democrat
Val B. Demings?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (680 responses +- 3.8% MoE)

Daniel Webster 50.0%
Val B. Demings 42.3%
Undecided 7.7%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Daniel Webster: 50.0%
Val B. Demings: 42.4%
Undecided: 7.6%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 248 responses
Daniel Webster: 16.1%  Val B. Demings: 76.6% Undecided: 7.3%

Republican Party 310 responses
Daniel Webster: 82.9%  Val B. Demings: 11.3% Undecided: 5.8%

Independent Voter 93 responses
Daniel Webster: 35.5%  Val B. Demings: 51.6% Undecided: 12.9%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 513 responses
Daniel Webster: 56.3% Val B. Demings: 37.4% Undecided: 6.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 74 responses
Daniel Webster: 18.9%  Val B. Demings: 73.0% Undecided: 8.1%

Asian or Pacific Islander 9 responses
Daniel Webster: 0% Val B. Demings: 66.7% Undecided: 33.3%

Hispanic 57 responses
Daniel Webster: 45.6%  Val B. Demings: 43.9% Undecided: 10.5%

Other or Unknown 26 responses
Daniel Webster: 42.3%  Val B. Demings: 42.3% Undecided: 15.4%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 331 responses
Daniel Webster: 52.3% Val B. Demings:  39.9% Undecided: 7.9%

Female 343 responses
Daniel Webster: 47.5% Val B. Demings:  44.9% Undecided: 7.6%

Age Breakdown:
181029 74 responses
Daniel Webster: 44.6%  Val B. Demings: 43.2% Undecided: 12.2%

30 to 49 209 responses
Daniel Webster: 47.8%  Val B. Demings: 44.0% Undecided: 8.1%

50 to 69 259 responses
Daniel Webster: 49.4%  Val B. Demings: 43.6% Undecided: 6.9%

70 and up 138 responses
Daniel Webster: 57.2%  Val B. Demings: 37.0% Undecided: 5.8%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 18 do you support Republican Allen West or Democrat

Patrick Murphy?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (618 responses +- 3.9% MoE)

Allen West: 50.4%
Patrick Murphy: 41.3%
Undecided: 8.3%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Allen West: 50.2%
Patrick Murphy: 41.6%
Undecided: 8.3%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 250 responses
Allen West: 14.8%  Patrick Murphy: 76.4% Undecided: 8.8%

Republican Party 258 responses
Allen West: 85.3%  Patrick Murphy: 8.9%  Undecided: 5.8%

Independent Voter 92 responses
Allen West: 48.9%  Patrick Murphy: 40.2% Undecided: 10.9%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 475 responses
Allen West: 55.2%  Patrick Murphy: 37.9% Undecided: 6.9%

Black, Not Hispanic 63 responses
Allen West: 17.5%  Patrick Murphy: 66.7% Undecided: 15.9%

Asian or Pacific Islander 7 responses
Allen West: 57.1%  Patrick Murphy: 28.6% Undecided: 14.3%

Hispanic 47 responses
Allen West: 48.9%  Patrick Murphy: 40.4% Undecided: 10.6%

Other or Unknown 24 responses
Allen West: 41.7%  Patrick Murphy: 54.2% Undecided: 4.2%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 277 responses
Allen West: 52.0%  Patrick Murphy: 39.7% Undecided: 8.3%

Female 334 responses
Allen West: 48.5%  Patrick Murphy: 43.4% Undecided: 8.1%

Age Breakdown:
181029 92 responses
Allen West: 35.9%  Patrick Murphy: 48.9% Undecided: 15.2%

30 to 49 164 responses
Allen West: 54.9%  Patrick Murphy: 36.6% Undecided: 8.5%

50 to 69 219 responses
Allen West: 50.2%  Patrick Murphy: 43.8% Undecided: 5.9%

70 and up 143 responses
Allen West: 53.8%  Patrick Murphy: 39.2% Undecided: 7.0%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 18 do you support Republican Allen West or Democrat

Patrick Murphy?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (586 responses +- 4.0% MoE)

Allen West: 50.9%
Patrick Murphy: 41.8%
Undecided: 7.2%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Allen West: 50.9%
Patrick Murphy: 42.0%
Undecided: 7.2%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 231 responses
Allen West: 15.2%  Patrick Murphy: 75.3% Undecided: 9.5%

Republican Party 267 responses
Allen West: 84.3%  Patrick Murphy: 12.0% Undecided: 3.7%

Independent Voter 70 responses
Allen West: 47.1%  Patrick Murphy: 42.9% Undecided: 10.0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 469 responses
Allen West: 56.7%  Patrick Murphy: 36.5% Undecided: 6.8%

Black, Not Hispanic 62 responses
Allen West: 14.5%  Patrick Murphy: 72.6% Undecided: 12.9%

Asian or Pacific Islander 4 responses
Allen West: 75.0%  Patrick Murphy: 25.0% Undecided: 0%

Hispanic 32 responses
Allen West: 40.6%  Patrick Murphy: 56.2% Undecided: 3.1%

Other or Unknown 18 responses
Allen West: 38.9%  Patrick Murphy: 55.6% Undecided: 5.6%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 256 responses
Allen West: 54.3%  Patrick Murphy: 40.2% Undecided: 5.5%

Female 325 responses
Allen West: 47.7%  Patrick Murphy: 43.7% Undecided: 8.6%

Age Breakdown:
1810 29 56 responses
Allen West: 42.9%  Patrick Murphy: 46.4% Undecided: 10.7%

30 to 49 139 responses
Allen West: 48.2%  Patrick Murphy: 42.4% Undecided: 9.4%

50 to 69 239 responses
Allen West: 56.1%  Patrick Murphy: 38.9% Undecided: 5.0%

70 and up 152 responses
Allen West: 48.0%  Patrick Murphy: 44.7% Undecided: 7.2%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 22 do you support Republican Adam Hasner or Democrat
Lois Frankel?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (573 responses +- 4.1% MoE)

Adam Hasner: 41.7%
Lois Frankel: 49.2%
Undecided: 9.1%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Adam Hasner: 41.5%
Lois Frankel: 49.4%
Undecided: 9.1%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 255 responses
Adam Hasner: 10.2%  Lois Frankel: 80.0% Undecided: 9.8%

Republican Party 202 responses
Adam Hasner: 84.7%  Lois Frankel: 8.9%  Undecided: 6.4%

Independent Voter 94 responses
Adam Hasner: 33.0% Lois Frankel: 54.3% Undecided: 12.8%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 430 responses
Adam Hasner: 46.3%  Lois Frankel: 44 4% Undecided: 9.3%

Black, Not Hispanic 49 responses
Adam Hasner: 12.2%  Lois Frankel: 79.6% Undecided: 8.2%

Asian or Pacific Islander 8 responses
Adam Hasner: 50.0% Lois Frankel: 37.5% Undecided: 12.5%

Hispanic 58 responses
Adam Hasner: 31.0% Lois Frankel: 60.3% Undecided: 8.6%

Other or Unknown 23 responses
Adam Hasner: 39.1%  Lois Frankel: 52.2% Undecided: 8.7%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 290 responses
Adam Hasner: 42.8%  Lois Frankel: 49.3% Undecided: 7.9%

Female 272 responses
Adam Hasner: 40.1%  Lois Frankel: 49.6% Undecided: 10.3%

Age Breakdown:
18t0 29 86 responses
Adam Hasner: 27.9%  Lois Frankel: 54.7% Undecided: 17.4%

30to 49 176 responses
Adam Hasner: 35.8%  Lois Frankel: 57.4% Undecided: 6.8%

50 to 69 208 responses
Adam Hasner: 46.2%  Lois Frankel: 46.6% Undecided: 7.2%

70 and up 103 responses
Adam Hasner: 53.4% Lois Frankel: 36.9% Undecided: 9.7%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 22 do you support Republican Adam Hasner or Democrat
Lois Frankel?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (557 responses +- 4.2% MoE)

Adam Hasner: 44.8%
Lois Frankel: 48.0%
Undecided: 7.3%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Adam Hasner: 44.9%
Lois Frankel: 48.1%
Undecided: 7.0%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 252 responses
Adam Hasner: 11.9%  Lois Frankel: 82.9% Undecided: 5.2%

Republican Party 212 responses
Adam Hasner: 86.8%  Lois Frankel: 8.5%  Undecided: 4.7%

Independent Voter 78 responses
Adam Hasner: 39.7%  Lois Frankel: 44.9% Undecided: 15.4%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 443 responses
Adam Hasner: 48.1%  Lois Frankel: 44.7% Undecided: 7.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 43 responses
Adam Hasner: 14.0% Lois Frankel: 79.1% Undecided: 7.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 4 responses
Adam Hasner: 50.0% Lois Frankel: 50.0% Undecided: 0%

Hispanic 46 responses
Adam Hasner: 54.3% Lois Frankel: 41.3% Undecided: 4.3%

Other or Unknown 20 responses
Adam Hasner: 20.0%  Lois Frankel: 70.0% Undecided: 10.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 259 responses
Adam Hasner: 45.9%  Lois Frankel: 47.1% Undecided: 6.9%

Female 290 responses
Adam Hasner: 44.5%  Lois Frankel: 48.6% Undecided: 6.9%

Age Breakdown:
1810 29 48 responses
Adam Hasner: 41.7%  Lois Frankel: 50.0% Undecided: 8.3%

30 to 49 155 responses
Adam Hasner: 40.6%  Lois Frankel: 51.0% Undecided: 8.4%

50 to 69 222 responses
Adam Hasner: 46.4%  Lois Frankel: 48.2% Undecided: 5.4%

70 and up 132 responses
Adam Hasner: 48.5%  Lois Frankel: 43.9% Undecided: 7.6%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 26 do you support Republican David Rivera, Democrat Joe
Garcia, No Party Candidate Jose Peixoto or No Party Candidate Angel Fernandez?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (455 responses +- 4.6% MoE)

David Rivera: 45.7%
Joe Garcia: 41.6%
Jose Peixoto: 2.8%
Angel Fernandez: 0.7%
Undecided: 9.2%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

David Rivera: 45.5%
Joe Garcia: 42.0%
Jose Peixoto: 2.9%
Angel Fernandez: 0.7%
Undecided: 9.0%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 181 responses
David Rivera: 13.3%  Joe Garcia: 71.8% Jose Peixoto: 3.3% Angel Fernandez: 0.6% Undecided: 11.0%

Republican Party 172 responses
David Rivera: 81.4%  Joe Garcia: 10.5% Jose Peixoto: 2.9% Angel Fernandez: 0.6% Undecided: 4.7%

Independent Voter 88 responses
David Rivera:  42.0%  Joe Garcia: 43.2% Jose Peixoto: 1.1% Angel Fernandez: 1.1% Undecided: 12.5%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 144 responses
David Rivera:  46.5%  Joe Garcia: 44 4% Jose Peixoto: 1.4% Angel Fernandez: 0.7% Undecided: 6.9%

Black, Not Hispanic 45 responses
David Rivera:  4.4% Joe Garcia: 75.6% Jose Peixoto: 2.2% Angel Fernandez: 0% Undecided: 17.8%

Asian or Pacific Islander 3 responses
David Rivera: 66.7%  Joe Garcia: 33.3% Jose Peixoto: 0% Angel Fernandez: 0% Undecided: 0%

Hispanic 250 responses
David Rivera: 52.0% Joe Garcia: 35.2% Jose Peixoto: 4.0% Angel Fernandez: 0.8% Undecided: 8.0%

Other or Unknown 13 responses
David Rivera:  46.2%  Joe Garcia: 30.8% Jose Peixoto: 0% Angel Fernandez: 0% Undecided: 23.1%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 215 responses
David Rivera:  42.3%  Joe Garcia: 43.7% Jose Peixoto: 3.7% Angel Fernandez: 0.5% Undecided: 9.8%

Female 235 responses
David Rivera:  48.9%  Joe Garcia: 39.6% Jose Peixoto: 2.1% Angel Fernandez: 0.9% Undecided: 8.5%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 87 responses
David Rivera: 34.5%  Joe Garcia: 40.2% Jose Peixoto: 4.6% Angel Fernandez: 0% Undecided: 20.7%

30 to 49 136 responses
David Rivera:  49.3%  Joe Garcia: 39.0% Jose Peixoto: 2.9% Angel Fernandez: 2.2% Undecided: 6.6%

50 to 69 158 responses
David Rivera:  44.3%  Joe Garcia: 50.0% Jose Peixoto: 1.9% Angel Fernandez: 0% Undecided: 3.8%

70 and up 73 responses
David Rivera: 54.8%  Joe Garcia: 31.5% Jose Peixoto: 2.7% Angel Fernandez: 0% Undecided: 11.0%
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In the race for Representative in Congress from District 26 do you support Republican David Rivera, Democrat Joe
Garcia, No Party Candidate Jose Peixoto or No Party Candidate Angel Fernandez?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (469 responses +- 4.5% MoE)

David Rivera: 45.9%
Joe Garcia: 43.4%
Jose Peixoto: 1.9%
Angel Fernandez: 1.1%
Undecided: 7.7%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

David Rivera: 45.6%
Joe Garcia: 43.7%
Jose Peixoto: 1.9%
Angel Fernandez: 1.1%
Undecided: 7.7%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 180 responses
David Rivera: 10.6%  Joe Garcia: 81.1% Jose Peixoto: 0.6% Angel Fernandez: 0.6% Undecided: 7.2%

Republican Party 203 responses
David Rivera: 77.3%  Joe Garcia: 12.3% Jose Peixoto: 3.0% Angel Fernandez: 0.5% Undecided: 6.9%

Independent Voter 80 responses
David Rivera:  45.0%  Joe Garcia: 40.0% Jose Peixoto: 1.2% Angel Fernandez: 3.8% Undecided: 10.0%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 146 responses
David Rivera: 34.9%  Joe Garcia: 51.4% Jose Peixoto: 3.4% Angel Fernandez: 0.7% Undecided: 9.6%

Black, Not Hispanic 47 responses
David Rivera: 8.5% Joe Garcia: 78.7% Jose Peixoto: 0% Angel Fernandez: 0% Undecided: 12.8%

Asian or Pacific Islander 5 responses
David Rivera: 0% Joe Garcia: 60.0% Jose Peixoto: 0% Angel Fernandez: 20.0%  Undecided: 20.0%

Hispanic 263 responses
David Rivera: 58.2%  Joe Garcia: 33.5% Jose Peixoto: 1.5% Angel Fernandez: 1.1% Undecided: 5.7%

Other or Unknown 8 responses
David Rivera: 75.0% Joe Garcia: 25.0% Jose Peixoto: 0% Angel Fernandez: 0% Undecided: 0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 210 responses
David Rivera:  50.5%  Joe Garcia: 38.1% Jose Peixoto: 1.9% Angel Fernandez: 1.0% Undecided: 8.6%

Female 259 responses
David Rivera:  41.7%  Joe Garcia: 48.3% Jose Peixoto: 1.9% Angel Fernandez: 1.2% Undecided: 6.9%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 68 responses
David Rivera:  42.6%  Joe Garcia: 47.1% Jose Peixoto: 2.9% Angel Fernandez: 0% Undecided: 7.4%

30 to 49 128 responses
David Rivera:  42.2%  Joe Garcia: 45.3% Jose Peixoto: 1.6% Angel Fernandez: 1.6% Undecided: 9.4%

50 to 69 182 responses
David Rivera:  46.2%  Joe Garcia: 45.1% Jose Peixoto: 1.6% Angel Fernandez: 1.6% Undecided: 5.5%

70 and up 91 responses
David Rivera: 51.6% Joe Garcia: 36.3% Jose Peixoto: 2.2% Angel Fernandez: 0% Undecided: 9.9%
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In the race for State Senator from District 8 do you support Republican Dorothy L. Hukill or Democrat Frank T.

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (509 responses +- 4.3% MoE)

Bruno Jr.?
Dorothy L. Hukill: 50.2%
Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 33.6%
Undecided: 16.1%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Dorothy L. Hukill: 50.1%
Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 34.0%
Undecided: 15.9%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 216 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 22.7%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Republican Party 203 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 80.3%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Independent Voter 77 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 42.9%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 398 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 55.8%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Black, Not Hispanic 51 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 15.7%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Asian or Pacific Islander 3 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 66.7%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Hispanic 38 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 39.5%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Other or Unknown 18 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 44.4%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.

Gender Breakdown:
Male 228 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 51.8%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Female 272 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 48.9%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

Age Breakdown:
181029 90 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 42.2%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

30 to 49 124 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 44.4%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

50 to 69 180 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 55.6%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:

70 and up 115 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 53.9%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.:
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In the race for State Senator from District 8 do you support Republican Dorothy L. Hukill or Democrat Frank T.
Bruno Jr.?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (490 responses +- 4.4% MoE)

Dorothy L. Hukill: 50.0%
Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 38.0%
Undecided: 12.0%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Dorothy L. Hukill: 50.0%
Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 38.2%
Undecided: 11.8%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 210 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 18.6%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 68.1% Undecided: 13.3%

Republican Party 217 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 81.6%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 9.7%  Undecided: 8.8%

Independent Voter 48 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 41.7%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 39.6% Undecided: 18.8%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 398 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 54.5%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 35.4% Undecided: 10.1%

Black, Not Hispanic 46 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 17.4%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 60.9% Undecided: 21.7%

Asian or Pacific Islander 4 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 0% Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 50.0% Undecided: 50.0%

Hispanic 29 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 44.8%  Frank T. Bruno Jr. 41.4% Undecided: 13.8%

Other or Unknown 13 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 53.8%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 30.8% Undecided: 15.4%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 207 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 52.2%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 38.6% Undecided: 9.2%

Female 280 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 48.6%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 37.9% Undecided: 13.6%

Age Breakdown:
181029 51 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 39.2%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 45.1% Undecided: 15.7%

30to 49 117 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 42.7%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 41.0% Undecided: 16.2%

50 to 69 204 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 50.5%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 37.3% Undecided: 12.3%

70 and up 118 responses
Dorothy L. Hukill: 61.0%  Frank T. Bruno Jr.: 33.9% Undecided: 5.1%
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In the race for State Senator from District 34 do you support Republican Ellyn Bogdanoff or Democrat Maria Sachs?

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE (598 responses +- 4.0% MoE)

Ellyn Bogdanoff: 47.0%
Maria Sachs: 44.9%
Undecided: 8.1%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Ellyn Bogdanoff: 47.0%
Maria Sachs: 45.0%
Undecided: 8.0%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 263 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 14.4%  Maria Sachs: 75.7% Undecided: 9.9%

Republican Party 210 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 89.0%  Maria Sachs: 7.6%  Undecided: 3.3%

Independent Voter 105 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 43.8%  Maria Sachs: 44.8% Undecided: 11.4%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 488 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 50.8%  Maria Sachs: 43.0% Undecided: 6.1%

Black, Not Hispanic 43 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 14.0%  Maria Sachs: 69.8% Undecided: 16.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 16.7%  Maria Sachs: 66.7% Undecided: 16.7%

Hispanic 37 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 48.6%  Maria Sachs: 43.2% Undecided: 8.1%

Other or Unknown 20 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 35.0%  Maria Sachs: 35.0% Undecided: 30.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 288 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 47.6%  Maria Sachs: 45.5% Undecided: 6.9%

Female 302 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 47.0%  Maria Sachs: 44.0% Undecided: 8.9%

Age Breakdown:
181029 77 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 35.1%  Maria Sachs: 48.1% Undecided: 16.9%

30 to 49 153 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 45.1%  Maria Sachs: 45.1% Undecided: 9.8%

50 to 69 207 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 51.7%  Maria Sachs: 43.0% Undecided: 5.3%

70 and up 161 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 48.4%  Maria Sachs: 46.0% Undecided: 5.6%
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In the race for State Senator from District 34 do you support Republican Ellyn Bogdanoff or Democrat Maria Sachs?

ACTIVE VOTERS SAMPLE (593 responses +- 4.0% MoE)

Ellyn Bogdanoff: 47.5%
Maria Sachs: 44.9%
Undecided: 7.6%

Non-Weighted Results and Demographic Breakdowns:

Ellyn Bogdanoff: 47 .4%
Maria Sachs: 45.0%
Undecided: 7.6%

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 265 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 16.6%  Maria Sachs: 75.5% Undecided: 7.9%

Republican Party 220 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 83.6%  Maria Sachs: 10.5% Undecided: 5.9%

Independent Voter 93 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 48.4%  Maria Sachs: 40.9% Undecided: 10.8%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 496 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 50.6%  Maria Sachs: 42.5% Undecided: 6.9%

Black, Not Hispanic 39 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 15.4%  Maria Sachs: 71.8% Undecided: 12.8%

Asian or Pacific Islander 9 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 55.6%  Maria Sachs: 33.3% Undecided: 11.1%

Hispanic 31 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 45.2%  Maria Sachs: 45.2% Undecided: 9.7%

Other or Unknown 15 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 26.7%  Maria Sachs: 60.0% Undecided: 13.3%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 287 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 46.3%  Maria Sachs: 44.9% Undecided: 8.7%

Female 296 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 48.0%  Maria Sachs: 45.6% Undecided: 6.4%

Age Breakdown:
181029 51 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 49.0%  Maria Sachs: 43.1% Undecided: 7.8%

30 to 49 148 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 40.5%  Maria Sachs: 50.0% Undecided: 9.5%

50 to 69 201 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 50.7%  Maria Sachs: 42.3% Undecided: 7.0%

70 and up 193 responses
Ellyn Bogdanoff: 48.7%  Maria Sachs: 44.6% Undecided: 6.7%
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